Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ettore LONATI	08/02/2010
Tiberio LONATI	08/02/2010
Fausto LONATI	08/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LONATI S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Francesco Lonati, 3	
City:	Brescia	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	25124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12867629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com
Correspondent Name: Gerald T. SHEKLETON
Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3565-112976
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. SHEKLETON

Total Attachments: 2

source=112976assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024839 FRAME: 0968 1286/629

CH \$40.00

501262723

source=112976assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024839 FRAME: 0969 Attorney's Docket No. 3565-112976 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned all joint Inventors Ettore LONATI, Tiberio LONATI, Fausto LONATI, all Italian citizens

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

LONATI S.p.A.

a corporation having a place of business at

Via Francesco Lonati, 3 - 25124 BRESCIA - ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

Entitled: PICK-UP DEVICE FOR PICKING UP A TUBULAR KNITTED ARTICLE FROM A CIRCULAR KNITTING MACHINE FOR HOSIERY OR THE LIKE AND FOR TRANSFERRING IT TO A UNIT ADAPTED TO PERFORM ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE ARTICLE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and all to original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

PATENT REEL: 024839 FRAME: 0970

Full Name of first inventor: Ettore LONATI
Inventor's Signature:
Full Name of second joint inventor: Tiberio LONATI
Inventor's Signature: Date: August 2, 2010
Residence: Via Sera, 24 25121 BRESCIA - ITALY
Citizenship: Italian
Post Office Address: same as residence
Full Name of third joint inventor: Fausto LONATI
Inventor's Signature: Date: August 2, 2010
Residence: Via Mediana, 15 - 25128 BRESCIA - ITALY
Citizenship: Italian
Post Office Address: same as residence

RECORDED: 08/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 024839 FRAME: 0971